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Building $3,847,129 Hs1078-0211
Public Liability $1,500,000 PL1071-3905
Workers Compens'n Unlimited H51075 §y28
Mortgagee Concurr.

All policies with SBU current to 1/11/83
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with Secretary, R Goldstein, 65 Urambi.
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N ABBOTT TOUT CREER & WILKINSON

\ SOLICITORS
CANBERRA PARTNER. N.R.M.A. Housk TELEGRAPHIC & CABLE ADDRESS
DAVID CLEMENT DAROLD HARPER. B.A.. LL.B. 92-96 NORTHBOURNE AVENUE “ABATOUT.” CANBERRA
ASSOCIATES CANBERRA CITY
ROBERT JOHN M COURT. BA. LL.B. TELEPHONE: 49.7788
RICHARD CHARLES FITZGERALD MOLONEY. LL.B.
LAURENCE GUY PROBERT. B EC.. LL.B AND AT 60 MARTIN PLACE SYDNEY DX 5622 CANBERRA
SYDNEY PARTNERS:
JAMES NEILL CREER [ YOUR REF PLEASE ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO
PETER MARSHAL WILKIN N. . L
L WILKINSON. LL.B P.O. BOX 828
KENNETH LEA ADDISON
VICTOR FRANCIS KELLY. LL.B. OUR REF. RM. 7846 CANBERRA CITY. A.C.T. 2601
KENNETH JOHN PALMER. B.A.. LL.B.
ROBERT WILLIAM MCCORMACK
WILLIAM JAMES HENTY. LL.B.
MICHAEL LANCASTER OATES 12th guSt 1977
JOHN DAVID EDELMAN
PAUL JOHN GREGORY. LL.M. /g E
ROBERT JOHN GEORGE MILES. LL.B.

JOHN KERIN MORGAN. B.A.. LL.M.

The Secretary,

Urambi Co-operative Community Advancement
Society Limited,

P.O. Box 666,

CIVIC SQUARE A.C.T.

Dear Sir,

re: SALE OF UNIT 72 TO HOUSTONE -

Settlement of this matter took place on Thursday,
the 30th June 1977, and a settlement statement is enclosed.
Rates on the unit were not adjusted at settlement, and no
doubt you will sort this matter out with the purchaser in
due course. We have notified the Department of the Capital
Territory of the change of ownership of the unit.

We hold $200.00 of the settlement monies in our
trust account for release to you upon the rectification of
the items listed in our letter to Stocks & Holdings (Canberra)
Pty.Ltd. of the 29th June 1977.

We enclose our memorandum of costs and disburse-
ments.

Yours faithfully,

ABBOTT TOUT CREER & WILKINSON

~ Wllstouce

c.c. Stocks & Holdings (Canberra) Pty.Ltd.
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STEPHEN JAQUES STONE JAMES

INCORPORATING

DAVIES, BAILEY & CATER
ATTORNEYS, SOLICITORS AND NOTARIES

CANBERRA

RUPERT VANCE CATER
JOHN DESMOND BUTTON
IAN ADRIAN CURLEWIS
RONALD BRUCE TOPFER
RICHARD GEORGE KEMP
JUSTIN THOMAS STANWIX

PERTH

ROBERT ERNEST BLANCKENSEE
ALAN ERIC BLANCKENSEE

JOHN RENNELL ADAMS

TERENCE EDWARD O'CONNOR
DONALD MICHAEL WATT

KEVIN JOHN EDWARDS

MICHAEL EDWARD WRIGHT
JOSEPH FREDERICK O'HALLORAN
MICHAEL HARRIS SNEDDEN

ERIC LINDSAY BOLTO

PETER GILBERT DA CONCEICAO FOSS
ALFRED JOHN MELLOR

ROBERT JAMES AINSLIE

CLIVE DE BERDT HOVELL
CHRISTOPHER RAYNOR HUMPHRY
ROBERT KENNETH O'CONNOR
ANDREW GERARD THOMPSON
PAUL KENDRICK CARGILL
UMBERTO BRUNO GIANOTTI
ANTHONY JOHN TEMPLEMAN
PETER WILLIAM MACHIN

SYDNEY CANBERRA HOUSE, 40 MARCUS CLARKE STREET,

BRIAN VERNON CARISTON SETON
STANLEY JOSEPH HOWARD
WILLIAM McMILLAN BLANSHARD
HENRY CHARLES COOMBS
RICHARD JOHN WOODFIELD
RICHARD JAMES NETTLETON
ADRIAN CONSETT STEPHEN
ROSS GRIFFITH WAGLAND

KEVIN JAMES BURGES

HOWARD MAITLAND SOFER SCHREIBER
ALEXANDER DOUGLAS EASTERBROOK
RODNEY TURNER HALSTEAD
DENIS WILLIAM HOWARD
GRAHAM DOUGLAS BATES
ANTHONY GREGORY BANCROFT
PHILIP MARCUS CLARK

PAUL CARTER ELLIS

WILLIAM JOHN BEERWORTH
GERALD INGRAM RAFTESATH
JAMES HARRY BENNETT

JOHN CHARLES KING

DAVID JEFFREY TAYLOR

EDWARD WILLIAM WALLACE
ROBERT MOYSE WILLCOCKS

IAN ROBERT ANGUS

STEVEN ARTHUR LANG

RICHARD CHRISTOPHER FEETHAM
RICHARD WEEKS WHITE

IAN RAYMOND JAMES

GAVIN BRUCE ROBERTSON

LEIGH ALAN WARNICK

CANBERRA, 2601, AUSTRALIA
Postal Address: P.O. Box 388, Canberra City, A.C.T. 2601

DX: 5610 CANBERRA
TELEPHONE: (062) 48 5222
International: + 616 248 5222

Telex: 62643

PERTH

Law Chambers,
Cathedral Square,
Perth, 6000, Australia
Telephone (09) 3250431
Telex 92646

SYDNEY

50 Bridge Street,
Sydney, 2000, Australia
Telephone (02) 2391111
Telex 21332

NEW YORK

30 Rockefeller Plaza,

New York, NY 10112, US.A.
Telephone (212) 4891777
Telex 225038 RCA

LONDON

47-57 Gresham Street,
London, EC2V 7EH, England.

Telephone (01) 606 2072
Telex 889206

ourRet. MMM:SA :321237 Your Ref.
- 21st June, 1983
The Secretary
Body Corporate of Units Plan 119
C/- Allan Curtis & Partners
128 Bunda Street
CANBERRA CITY A.C.T. 2601 BY HAND
Dear Sir,
HOUSTONE SALE TO WEIRICK UNIT 72, UNITS PLAN 119 KAMBAH
We act for Mr. Houstone who has agreed to sell the above
property.
ot We enclose the requisitions on title which we have received

Would you please answer those
When

from the buyer's solicitor. .
guestions marked with an x in the space provided.
replying please let us know your fee.

Settlement is due to take place on the 24th of June, 1983,
and we would appreciate your early reply.

Yours faithfully,
STEPHEN JAQUES STONE JAMES

/W\:W\ '\/Y\QJJ\AUL-\
M. M. Meibusch.

Encl.
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THE PROPRIETORS — UNITS PLAN NO. .//7...
CERTIFICATE OF MEMBER'S LIABILITY
UNIT NO. .....<.

THE ABOVE CORPORATION HEREBY CERTIFIES PURSUANT TO THE UNITS TITLE
ORDINANCE SECTION 39(2) AS FOLLOWS:

NO AMOUNT IS PAYABLE UNDER SECTION 38 BY WAY OF CONTRIBUTION IN RESPECT OF
THE ABOVE UNIT AND IS UNPAID.

ANNUAL ADMINISTRATION LEVY FOR ABOVE UNIT IS $ 235 eeeeeeoeeeeeessesseeeseeseseeseennn
AND 1S PAID TO . 3052 oo, (PAID ON A QUARTERLY BASIS)
DATED AT CANBERRA THIS ... 50 e 20 s DAY OF Ll 19...2

THE COMMON SEAL OF THE PROPRIETORS OF
WUNITS PLAN .......... Z/Z... WAS HERETO
AFFIXED WITH THE AUTHORITY OF THE

BODY CORPORATE BY ITS REPRESENTATIVE
AND AGENTS: ALLEN CURTIS &

PARTNERS PTY LTD
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Allan Sharp

From: "Ellen Shipley" <Ellen.Shipley@ausaid.gov.au>
To: <allan.sharp@homemail.com.au>

Sent: Monday, 14 November 2005 12:28 PM

Attach: Catnip Pet_Door_through_Wall_tnail.jpg; Catnip Direct_Exit_tnail.jpg
Subject: FW: seeking approval for renovations planned for Unit 72

Dear Allan,

I’m forwarding this to you in case Libby has already headed off overseas. I am in the process of
getting “agreement” signatures from neighbours. It’s amazing how often people in Urambi are out
of town! What a busy lot we are! [ won’t be able to get a response from Peter Gniel until
Thursday, but hope to catch the others this week.

Cheers,

Ellen

Ellen Shipley

Director Community Programs Section
AusAID

GPO Box 887

Canberra ACT 2601

Australia

(612) 6206-4950 (tel)

(612) 6206 4870 (fax)

email Ellen.Shipley@ausaid.gov.au

From: Ellen Shipley

Sent: 09 November 2005 1:15 PM

To: 'libri@homemail.com.au'

Subject: seeking approval for renovations planned for Unit 72

Dear Libby,

Sorry to be late with this email. I was off work on Monday and Tuesday with the ‘flu, and I don’t
have email at home. [ spoke to Geraldine yesterday, and she indicated that you had already sent
an email to the EC. Thanks. I hope I have managed to catch you before you head off overseas.

Just to fill in the details of what I propose:

Catparks — I am planning two small catparks, to enable my cats to enjoy the outdoors without
endangering themselves or the birds and other wildlife. The first will be on the second storey
verandah, facing units 27, 28, 29, 30. It will measure 1.8m high, 850cm deep and 1.7m wide. The
parks are galvanised mesh, with hammocks for the cats to lie on. I have attached some indicative
photos. The park will not extend beyond the confines of the verandah, nor over the roofline. The
second park will be in my front courtyard, facing the pool, on the left of the courtyard as you face

15/11/2005
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the unit. This unit will also measure 1.8m high, 850cm deep and 1.7m wide, and will cover part of
the existing brick paving. In addition, it will have a gable cover of green vinyl. Again, it will not
extend beyond the confines of the courtyard, nor over the sloping wall. It will also contain
hammocks for the cats to lie on. Both parks will attach to the unit via a short tunnel and a

catdoor. Once these are completed, I would be happy for them to be inspected by any residents
who wanted to provide similar catparks for their cats. The catparks could be completed by the
contractor in two to three weeks from my order to proceed. My sense is that they will not be any
more intrusive than the aviary that Fiona had in the front courtyard. The parks are not permanent
structures, in that they can be removed, leaving only the catdoors.

Front steps to Unit 72: I have obtained a quote for replacement of the steps from the spine path
near the pool down to unit 72. The timber sleepers holding up the steps have rotted and need
replacing. [ understand that these are on common land, but propose to replace the existing timber
and earth steps with brick steps to match the existing brick.

Back fence and gate to rear courtyard: I propose to replace the 1.5m high paling fence at the
rear of the unit (again facing units 27, 28, 29, 30) with a 1.8m brush fence. I also intend to replace
the gate with 1.8m brush fencing. The rear courtyard looks directly into my bedroom, and as it is
a thoroughfare, I would feel more secure with more privacy.

At the same time as the back fence is replaced, [ will have the existing paving in the rear courtyard
re-laid, and will have a raised garden bed constructed, all of which will be within the confines of
the courtyard. I understand that no approval is needed for these items.

My contractor indicates that he can complete these works by Christmas, and I would be grateful
for the Executive Committee’s urgent approval. I will be contacting my neighbours to obtain
agreement to the proposals, and will provide a signed hard-copy of this email as soon as possible.
If there are any further issues or requirements, I can be contacted during working hours at the
number below, and on 6161-2126 after hours (or at Unit 72!)

Ellen

Ellen Shipley

Director Community Programs Section
AusAID

GPO Box 887

Canberra ACT 2601

Australia

(612) 6206-4950 (tel)

(612) 6206 4870 (fax)

email Ellen.Shipley@ausaid.gov.au
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This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and
intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they
are addressed. If you have received this email in error, please delete
the email and any attachments and notify the sender.

The Commonwealth does not warrant that any attachments are free from viruses or any other

defects. You assume all liability for any loss, damage or other consequences which may arise from
opening or using the attachments.

15/11/2005
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RE: renovations at unit 72 - Executive Committee meeting is on Thursday 17 Novemb... Page 2 of 3

Peter

Peter Gniel

Director, Energy Policy

Australian Petroleum Production & Exploration Association (APPEA)
GPO Box 2201, Canberra, ACT, 2601

Tel: 02 6267 0910

Mob: 0422 800 202

Email: pgniel@appea.com.au

PR SRR R R R R R EEEEEEEE SRS EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE SRS SIS S EEEEEEE S i
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This message may contain priviledged and confidential information
intended only for the use of the addressee named above. If you are not
the intended recipient of this message you are hereby notified that any
use, dissemination, distribution or reproduction of this message is
prohibited. If you have received this message in error please notify
APPEA Limited immediately via email at appea@appea.com.au

All reasonable steps have been implemented to ensure the accuracy and
integrity of all electronic communications, but no liability is accepted
for any materials transmitted.

RS SR SRS S SR RS SRS S EEEEEEE SRS EEEREREEEEREEEEEEESEEEE S S SIS E SIS
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From: Ellen Shipley [mailto:Ellen.Shipley@ausaid.gov.aul

Sent: Wednesday, 16 November 2005 12:56 PM

To: Peter Gniel

Subject: renovations at unit 72 - Executive Committee meeting is on
Thursday 17 November.

Dear Peter,

NOT to hassle you, but I've heard from Allan Sharp that the Executive
Committee is meeting at 8pm on Thursday evening (tomorrow), so I would
be most grateful if you could respond to my email (and copy to Allan)

during the day tomorrow. All other neighbours are okay with my plans.
Allan's email is allan.sharp@homemail.com.au

Many thanks

Ellen

https://www.actewagl.net.au/webmail/src/printer_friendly_bottom.php?passed_ent_id. .. 17/11/2005



RE: renovations at unit 72 - Executive Committee meeting is on Thursday 17 Novemb... Page 2 of 2

From: Ellen Shipley [mailto:Ellen.Shipley@ausaid.gov.au]

Sent: Wednesday, 16 November 2005 12:56 PM

To: Peter Gniel

Subject: renovations at unit 72 - Executive Committee meeting is on
Thursday 17 November.

Dear Peter,

NOT to hassle you, but I've heard from Allan Sharp that the Executive
Committee is meeting at 8pm on Thursday evening (tomorrow), so I would
be most grateful if you could respond to my email (and copy to Allan)
during the day tomorrow. All other neighbours are okay with my plans.
Allan's email is allan.sharp@homemail.com.au

Many thanks

Ellen

Ellen Shipley
Director Community Programs Section

AusAID
GPO Box 887

Canberra ACT 2601
Australia

(612) 6206-4950 (tel)
(612) 6206 4870 (fax)

email Ellen.Shipley@ausaid.gov.au

IR R R R R S R R R R R R R R R SRS E R RS SRR SRS SRR RS R R R RS SRR EEEEEEEEEEEREESESEESE S S

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and
intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they
are addressed. If you have received this email in error, please delete
the email and any attachments and notify the sender.

The Commonwealth does not warrant that any attachments are free from
viruses or any other defects. You assume all liability for any loss,
damage or other consequences which may arise from opening or using the
attachments.
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Download this as a file

https://www.actewagl.net.au/webmail/ sre/printer_friendly_bottom.php?passed_ent_id... 17/11/2005



RE: renovations at unit 72 - Executive Committee meeting is on Thursday 17 Novemb... Page 3 of 3

Ellen Shipley
Director Community Programs Section

AusAID
GPO Box 887

Canberra ACT 2601
Australia

(612) 6206-4950 (tel)
(612) 6206 4870 (fax)

email Ellen.Shipley@ausaid.gov.au
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This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and
intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they
are addressed. If you have received this email in error, please delete
the email and any attachments and notify the sender.

The Commonwealth does not warrant that any attachments are free from
viruses or any other defects. You assume all liability for any loss,
damage or other consequences which may arise from opening or using the
attachments.
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This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and
intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they
are addressed. If you have received this email in error, please delete
the email and any attachments and notify the sender.

The Commonwealth does not warrant that any attachments are free from viruses or a

other defects. You assume all liability for any loss, damage or other consequence

which may arise from opening or using the attachments.
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From "Peter Gniel" <pgniel@appea.com.au>

Subject RE: renovations at unit 72 - Executive Committee meeting is on Thursday 17 November.
Date  Thu, November 17, 2005 2:30 pm

To "Ellen Shipley" <Ellen.Shipley@ausaid.gov.au>

cc allan.sharp@homemail.com.au

Ellen

Suzanne and I have discussed your proposal and are happy for you to
proceed. We are a little confused as to why you would have both cat
runs, particularly the one out the front given the obvious imposition on
the eyes, but at the end of the day, we have no great objection.

Happy to discuss further should you wish.

Regards

Peter

Peter Gniel

Director, Energy Policy

Australian Petroleum Production & Exploration Association (APPEA)
GPO Box 2201, Canberra, ACT, 2601

Tel: 02 6267 0910

Mob: 0422 800 202

Email: pgniel@appea.com.au
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This message may contain priviledged and confidential information
intended only for the use of the addressee named above. If you are not
the intended recipient of this message you are hereby notified that any
use, dissemination, distribution or reproduction of this message is
prohibited. If you have received this message in error please notify
APPEA Limited immediately via email at appea@appea.com.au

All reasonable steps have been implemented to ensure the accuracy and
integrity of all electronic communications, but no liability is accepted
for any materials transmitted.

R R R R R R R R R R R s R R R R R R RS R R R R R R R R R R R SRS SRR R RS R R R R

* Kk ok k ok kk ok ok kK

https://www.actewagl.net.au/webmail/sre/printer_friendly_bottom.php?passed_ent_id... 17/1 1/2005



RE: renovations at unit 72 - Executive Committee meeting is on Thursday 17 Novemb... Page 1 of 3

From "Ellen Shipley" <Ellen.Shipley@ausaid.gov.au>

Subject RE: renovations at unit 72 - Executive Committee meeting is on Thursday 17 Novembe;
Date Thu, November 17, 2005 3:12 pm

To "Peter Gniel" <pgniel@appea.com.au>

cC allan.sharp@homemail.com.au

Thanks Peter - I appreciate your support.

Just a quick response to your point about why two cat-runs - During the
summer the north-facing balcony gets very hot during the day, and I
thought it would be good to have a choice of venues - so the cats don't
fry! The south side gets the morning sun - and should be good on winter
mornings.

Cheers,

Ellen

Ellen Shipley
Director Community Programs Section

AusAID
GPO Box 887

Canberra ACT 2601
Australia

(612) 6206-4950 (tel)
(612) 6206 4870 (fax)

email Ellen.Shipley@ausaid.gov.au

From: Peter Gniel [mailto:pgniel@appea.com.aul

Sent: 17 November 2005 2:30 PM

To: Ellen Shipley

Cc: allan.sharp@homemail.com.au

Subject: RE: renovations at unit 72 - Executive Committee meeting is on
Thursday 17 November.

Ellen

Suzanne and I have discussed your proposal and are happy for you to
proceed. We are a little confused as to why you would have both cat
runs, particularly the one out the front given the obvious imposition on
the eyes, but at the end of the day, we have no great objection.

Happy to discuss further should you wish.

Regards
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Ms Fiona Lyall
House 72, Urambi Village
Kambah

Dear Fiona

| write on behalf of the Body Corporate Committee (BCC) following its meeting last
night where we considered your requests for information regarding proposed
structural and other changes to your house.

The following points were made at the meeting.

e Garden shed. Generally a shed is approved only if it is invisible to neighbours
and passers by. The BCC would need to know the size, colour and location of
the shed you propose to install before any approval can be given.

¢ Beam extension. This sounds as if it should be no problem, but formal plans
must be submitted for approval.

e Cover front beams. The BCC does not like the idea of sheeting of the sort you
describe over the front door. However, tiles or some other material that
matches the colour of the beams and roof would be acceptable. BCC
approval is needed as your house is so visible to so many people.

e Cover back beams. Generally awnings of the type you describe would not be
approved by the BCC as they are not in keeping with the general appearance
of Urambi houses. Tuff Lite acrylic sheeting has been used at the back, but it
is preferred that this is combined with wooden beams over the top to make
the sheeting less visible. This would need BCC approval.

e Extend upstairs room. This definitely requires BCC approval, and any
extension must be in keeping with the materials and appearance of your
house. | have enclosed part of my deck, and you would be welcome to look at
this at any time.

e Convert doors. This would not be a problem provided the doors are made of
wood and glass to match the current appearance of the sliding doors. |
suggest that you submit rough sketches of the proposed new doors to the
BCC before making changes.

We request that you continue to keep each of the above as separate items when
seeking BCC approvals.

Hopefully the above information is helpful. If not, or if you wish to discuss anything
further, please get in touch.

Yours sincerely

David Keightley

Structures coordinator
Urambi Village BCC

17 March 04



